Form PTO-1894

09-03-1998



EET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

AUG 2 4 1998 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: McDowell International Packaging Systems, Inc. Newtec, Inc. [] Association Internal Address: [] Individual(s) [] Limited Street Address: 1324 Academy Avenue [] General Partnership Zip: 93657 [X] Corporation-State - DE Partnership City: Sanger State: CA [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Other: [] Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] General Partnership [] Yes [X] No [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State - FL Nature of conveyance: [] Other [X] Assignment [] Merger If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No [] Other (Designations must be a separate document from Execution Date: May 13, 1998 Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,797,535 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications correspondence concerning document and registrations involved:.....[1] should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Name: Richard J. McKenna [X] Enclosed Internal Address: Foley & Lardner [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account any fee deficiencies. 8. Deposit account number: 06-1447 Street Address: 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue Zip: 53202-5367 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit City: Milwaukee State: WI account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard J. McKenna Name of Person Signing Signature Total Number of pages comprising correct sheet: [1]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1776 FRAME: 0808

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 13th day of May, 1998 between Newtec, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware(the "Assignor") and McDowell International Packaging Systems, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of Florida (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademarks listed in the Schedule hereto and is the owner of the registrations thereof shown in the said Schedule; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized by the Trademarks and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

THE SCHEDULE

Trademark

Registration/Application Serial No.

Date

CETRA

RECORDED: 08/24/1998

1,797,535/74-308,487

October 12, 1993

NEWTEC, INC.

By:

Michael Robinson

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 1776 FRAME: 0809